

In the Court of the Senior Municipal Magistrate Kolkata

Present :

Shri Pradip Kumar Adhikary,
J O Code UID No.-WB916
Senior Municipal Magistrate,
Kolkata, Dist.- Kolkata

GR Case No.-151 of 2021

CNR No.-WBCS03-000211-2021

State

v.

Smt. Bandana Paul (Ghosh), Satyajit Das @ Jagadish Das, Arati Das and Md. Imtiyaz.

Order No.- 13

Dt.:05.05.2022

Today is fixed for return of service of notice and appearance of the accused.

It appears from the record that notice has not been issued against the accused persons.

BC- II is directed to issue notice upon all the accused namely **Smt. Bandana Paul (Ghosh), Satyajit Das @ Jagadish Das, Arati Das and Md. Imtiyaz** at once.

To 15.07.2022 for return of service of notice upon the accused persons.

D/C by me

Senior Municipal Magistrate,
Kolkata, Dist.- Kolkata

Senior Municipal Magistrate,
Kolkata, Dist.- Kolkata.

