

In the 3rd Court of Municipal Magistrate, Calcutta

Present : Sri Avik Kumar Chatterjee (WB -1151)

CrI. Misc Case No.- 151 of 2021

C.N.R No. WBCS 03000211-2021

Order Dated- 23/09/2022

This day is fixed for S/R and appearance.

Accused persons who have already appeared are absent without any step.

No S/R is received.

Considering the resolution passed by the Local Bar, I am not inclined to pass any adverse order. Matter is adjourned for the day.

Notice upon accused person namely Md. Imtiaz was not issued as per earlier order.

Issue same at once.

Fix 21.12.2022 S/R and appearance.

Sd/-

Municipal Magistrate
3rd Court, Calcutta.