

**In the 3<sup>rd</sup> Court of Municipal Magistrate, Calcutta**

Present : Smt. Kadambari Adhikari ( WB -1282)

**G. R. Case No.- 151 of 2021**

**CNR No. WBCS03-000211-2021**

**Order dated 21.12.2022**

Today is fixed for S/R and appearance.

Ld. A.P.P is present .

Ld. Regular P.O. is on leave.

Municipal Magistrate 4<sup>th</sup> Court, Calcutta is in-charge of this court.

It appears from the record that the previous order was not complied.

On behalf of accused persons Ld. Advocate files a petition and prays for an adjournment, on the ground stated therein.

Considered. Prayer is allowed.

Accordingly, the case is adjourned .

Fix **13.02.2023** for S/R and appearance.

Issue notice against accused person namely Md. Imtiaz.

**Municipal Magistrate**

3<sup>rd</sup> Court, Calcutta(I/C)