

IN THE COURT OF THE MUNICIPAL MAGISTRATE, 3rd COURT, CALCUTTA

*Present: Shri Sourav Roy.
(JO Code – WB1257)*

G.R. Case No. 151/2021
CNR – WBCS03-000211-2021

State of West Bengal

v.

Bandana Paul & 03 Ors.

Shri Somraj Dhar

- Ld. Assistant Public Prosecutor.

Smt. Rinki Laha & Smt. Sweta Modi

- Ld. Counsels for the Defense.

- ORDER SHEET -

Serial No. of Order	Date	Order with signature of the Magistrate	Office note as to action taken on order (if any) and date
	13.04.2023	<p>Today the record is fixed for appearance and supply of copy. Both parties are present. All 04 accused persons are absent by filing time petition.</p> <p>At this juncture Ld. Defence Counsel prays for supply of the copy which according to him is with the case record and has not been received by him.</p> <p>On perusal of the case record admittedly, it transpires that copy of the charge sheet as well as allied documents u/s 173(5) of Code of Criminal Procedure, 1973 is appended with record. Accordingly, let a copy of the same be handed over to the accused person/his representative in compliance of Section 207 of Code of Criminal Procedure, 1973.</p> <p><u>Bench Clerk-II to comply.</u></p> <p>To 03.05.2023 appearance and for charge.</p> <p>D & C by me,</p> <p style="text-align: center;">Municipal Magistrate, 3rd Court, Calcutta</p>	