

IN THE COURT OF THE MUNICIPAL MAGISTRATE, 3rd COURT, CALCUTTA

*Present: Shri Sourav Roy.
(JO Code – WB1257)*

G.R Case No. 151/2021
CNR – WBCS03-000211-2021

State of West Bengal

v.

Bandana Paul & 03 Ors.

Shri Somraj Dhar

- Ld. Assistant Public Prosecutor.

*Shri Arun Kr Deb, Smt. Nandini Bhattacharya,
Janab Sayeed Khan & Mst. Kohinoor Begum*

- Ld. Counsels for the Defense.

- ORDER SHEET -

Serial No. of Order	Date	Order with signature of the Magistrate	Office note as to action taken on order (if any) and date
	09.08.2023	<p>Today the record is fixed for appearance of the accused persons and framing of charge. Both parties are present. Out of 04 accused persons, 02 accused persons are present and 02 accused persons are absent without steps.</p> <p>It transpires from the case record that the present proceedings was initiated on a complaint lodged before Metiabruz Police Station as back as in the year 2019. From the order sheets on record, it transpires that Final Report of Investigation in connection with this case was submitted before this court in the year 2021. Since then, the case record is pending for framing of charge.</p> <p>Accordingly, in consideration of the negligence on the part of accused persons to turn up before this court, issue W/A against accused Satyajit @ Jagadish Das and Arati Das at once. <u>Bench Clerk-II to comply.</u></p> <p>To 12.09.2023 for appearance of the accused persons & E/R of W/A. D & C by me,</p> <p style="text-align: center;">Municipal Magistrate, 3rd Court, Calcutta</p>	