

IN THE COURT OF THE MUNICIPAL MAGISTRATE, 3rd COURT, CALCUTTA
(In-Charge)

Present: Smt. Kadambari Adhikari

(JO Code – WB-01282)

GR Case No.151 of 2021

CNR – WBCS03 000211 2021

Order Dated 27.02.2025:

Present : Ld. APP for the state

Today is fixed for E/R of W/A

Accused No. 2 namely Satyajit Das and No. 3 namely Arati Das are represented u/ 317 of cr.p.c. through their Ld. Counsel

Petition is considered and allowed.

NER is received in respect of accused namely Bandana Paul and Md. Imtiyaz and prays for time on the ground stated therein.

Prayer is considered and allowed

Ld. Regular Presiding Officer of this court has been transferred. Ld. Municipal Magistrate, 2nd Court, Calcutta is in-charge of this court in terms of the direction of the Ld. Chief Judge, City Sessions Court, Calcutta who is on leave today.

I am in-charge of this court on today

Hence, case is adjourned today for the ends of justice.

Reissue W/A upon the accused namely Bandana Paul and Md. Imtiyaz

Fix 02-04-2025 for E/R of accused No. 1 & 4 and appearance of remaining accused.

Municipal Magistrate,
3rd Court Calcutta (I/C